Intech Wireless Antennas
for MicroScan Data and Discrete
Analogue Connections
RoHS
Compliant
Installation Guide.
2
Wireless Antennas Installation Guide Index.

Important. Page 7
Intech Wireless Nodes, Bracket Kit and Enclosure. Page 8
Ordering Information. Page 3
Antenna Gain Versus Beam Widths. Page 6
10 Metre Coax Option. Page 3
Product Liability. This information describes our products. It does not constitute guaranteed properties and is not intended to affirm the
suitability of a product for a particular application. Due to ongoing research and development, designs, specifications, and documentation are subject
to change without notification. Regrettably, omissions and exceptions cannot be completely ruled out. No liability will be accepted for errors,
omissions or amendments to this specification. Technical data are always specified by their average values and are based on Standard Calibration
Units at 25C, unless otherwise specified. Each product is subject to the ‘Conditions of Sale’.
Warning: These products are not designed for use in, and should not be used for patient connected applications. In any critical
installation an independent fail-safe back-up system must always be implemented.
3
Description.
The Intech wireless antennas are intended to be used in conjunction with the 2.4GHz Z-2400 Zigbee®
Wireless Nodes. Intech provides a range of antennas to cover applications where the radio signal requires
extra gain to cover a greater distance.
Features.
 Indoor and outdoor Antenna types.
 Directional and Omni Directional Antennas.
 Supplied as a Complete Kit.
 Easy to Install.
Ordering Information.
Z-2400 Antennas:
ZB-ANT-05 - 2.4GHz 5.5dBi Rubber Duck Indoor Antenna.
 ZB-ANT-02 - 2.4GHz 2.2dBi Omni Directional Whip Antenna.
 ZB-ANT-08 - 2.4GHz 8.0dBi Omni Directional Monopole.
 ZB-ANT-14 - 2.4GHz 14.5dBi Directional Yagi Antenna.
 ZB-ANT-19 - 2.4GHz 19dBi Directional Parabolic Grid.
Recommended Coax Cables:
 ZB-P-20 - 3m Coax N-Male to RP-SMA Male.
 ZB-P-38 - 6m Coax N-Male to SMA Male.
10 Metre Coax Option: